506639507 04/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6686317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DSP CONCEPTS, LLC	01/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOPRO, INC.
Street Address:	3025 CLEARVIEW WAY
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17245517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 649-3333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPRO2-4087-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW R. BASILE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew R. Basile, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=GPRO24087E_ExecutedAssign_DSPtoGoPro#page1.tif source=GPRO24087E_ExecutedAssign_DSPtoGoPro#page2.tif source=GPRO24087E_ExecutedAssign_DSPtoGoPro#page3.tif source=GPRO24087E_ExecutedAssign_DSPtoGoPro#page4.tif

PATENT 506639507 REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DSP Concepts, LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1800 Wyatt Drive, Suite 14, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GoPro, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3000 Clearview Way, San Mateo, CA 94402 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111, design application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, Registered Community Designs, international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION") and any patents issuing thereon ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	F&W Ref. GoPro Ref.
US	62/396,002	September 16, 2016	Generating an Audio Signal from Multiple Microphones in a Camera			23769-34512/US (GP2016462PR1)
US	15/396,380	December 30, 2016	Generating an Audio Signal from Multiple Microphones Based on Uncorrelated Noise Detection			23769-35472/US (GP2016462US1)
US	15/396,379	December 30, 2016	Generating an Audio Signal from Multiple Microphones Based on a Wet Microphone Condition			23769-35367/U5 (GP2016462U52)

and:

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to

1 of [2]

23769/35472/DOCS/4190857.2

Title:	Generating an Audio Signal from Mu	tiple Microphones in a Camera	
Filed:	September 16, 2016	Aity Docket #	23769-34512
Application#:	62/396/002	Golfra Ref.#	GP2016462PR1
Title:	Generating an Audio Signal from Mu	tiple Micophones Based on Uncorrel	ated Noise Detection
Filed.	December 30, 2016	Aity Docket#	23769-35472
Application #	15/396,380	GoPro Ref.#	GP2016462US1
Tide:	Generating An Audio Signal From M	ultiple Microphones Based On A Wet	Microphone Condition
Filed:	December 30, 2016	Aity Dockei#	23769-35367
Application#:	15/396,379	GoPro Ref.#	GP2016462US2

ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signature
Pant Bethnam	Jan 24, 2017
Paul Beckmann Founder and CTO DSP Concepts, LLC	
Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE	Date of Signature
Sharon Zezima General Counsel and Secretary GoPro, Inc.	

23769/35472/DOCS/4190857.2

2 of [2]

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DSP Concepts, LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1800 Wyatt Drive, Suite 14, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GoPro, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3000 Clearview Way, San Mateo, CA 94402 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignces, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111, design application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, Registered Community Designs, international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION") and any patents issuing thereon ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	F&W Ref. GoPro Ref.
US	62/396,002	September 16, 2016	Generating an Audio Signal from Multiple Microphones in a Camera			23769-34512/US (GP2016462PR1)
US	15/396,380	December 30, 2016	Generating an Audio Signal from Multiple Microphones Based on Uncorrelated Noise Detection			23769-35472/US (GP2016462US1)
US	15/396,379	December 30, 2016	Generating an Audio Signal from Multiple Microphones Based on a Wet Microphone Condition			23769-35367/US (GP2016462US2)

and:

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to

1 of [2]

23769/35472/DOCS/4190857.2

Title:	Generating an Audio Signal from Mu	ltiple Microphones in a Camera	
Filed:	September 16, 2016	Atty Docket#	1 23769-34512
Application #:) 62/396,002	GoPro Ref.#	GP2016462PR1
Title:	Generating an Audio Signal from Mu	Itiple Microphones Based on Uncorrel	lated Noise Detection
Filed:	December 30, 2016	Atty Docket#	23769-35472
Application #:	15/396,380	GoPro Ref.#	GP2016462US1
Spira najviše i projekt ir pakinije najvije nekoniškimi. PRSLE		A TOP OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
Title:	Generating An Audio Signal From M	And the second of the second o	- 4 4 5 . The same of the same of the same the same of
Filed:	December 30, 2016	Atty Docket #	23769-35367
Application #:	15/396,379	GoPro Ref.#	GP2016462US2

ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Daily Admonized Representative of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signature		
Paul Beckmann			
Founder and CTO			
DSP Concepts, LLC			
Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE	Date of Signature		
A			

Sharon Zeziwa

General-Counsel and Secretary

The book and admin to have a control of a correction

GoPro, Inc.

23769/35472/DOCS/4190857.2

2 of [2]